

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

B.A. No.11415 of 2025

Mohan Chouhan

.... Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand

.... Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

:- Mr. Ankur Anand, Advocate

For the State

:- Mr. Santosh Kr Shukla, Advocate

2/16.01.2026 Call for the case diary of this case from the learned
court concerned and place this matter after receipt of the same.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated: 16th January, 2026

SI/