

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 11415 of 2025

Mohan Chouhan		Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: None
For the State	: None

03/Dated:19th February, 2026

None appears for the petitioner as well as the State.

2. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 19.02.2026
Saket/-