

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.11415 of 2025

Mohan Chouhan ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Opposite Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, APP

.....

02 /23.03.2026: Hearing is concluded.

2. List this case under the heading for “Orders”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

23.03.2026
Tanuj